02-22-2006 REC ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office 103182009 To the Honorable Commissioner For documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Palm, Inc. Name: PalmOne, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Yes No. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 950 W. Maude Ave. ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Sunnyvale Other: Certificate of Ownership and Merger State: CA Zip: 94085-2801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: October 28, 2003 Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/865,108 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rajiv P. Patel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP Check Enclosed Street Address: Silicon Valley Center Fee Transmittal Enclosed 801 California Street City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned View deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. No. 39,327

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Case Docket No.:

24772-10602 -

02/21/2006 DBYRNE

00000139 09865108

01 FC:8021

24772/10602/DOCS/1592232.1

# Delaware PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PLMO MERGER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-NINTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 2716384

DATE: 10-28-03

3146254 8100M 030692601

> **PATENT** REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0507

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 FILED 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 SRV 030692601 - 3146254 FTLE

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

# MERGING

## PLMO MERGER CORPORATION

### INTO

#### PALM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Palm, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a corporation incorporated on October 24, 2003 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting on October 28, 2003, determined to merge PLMO Merger Corporation with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("PLMO").

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge PLMO with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delawars General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "palmOne, Inc."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Company to merge into itself PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and to assume all of PLMO Merger Corporation's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on October 29, 2003.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "paimOne, Inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated

C/W/PartsPALIB2/LSTR2631447\_2.DOC (2460)

٠,

PATENT REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0508 FROM CT CORP. WILM. DE. GROUP 6 (302) 655-4236 (TUE) 10. 28'03 20:42/ST. 20:41/NO. 4863777663 P

Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

# "ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is palmOne, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all actions taken previously by any current or former officer of the Company intended to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, the acquisition by the Company of all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO, are hereby confirmed, ratified, approved and adopted.

C. Documents and Settings you shanborge Local Semingel Temporary Internet Files OLX 1742631447\_2.DOC (2460)

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Palm Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its Senior Vice President, this 28th day of October 2003. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that it is the act and deed of such person and that the facts stated herein are true.

PALM, INC.

Title: Senior Vice President

**RECORDED: 02/17/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0510**